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Thanks for purchasing one of our items! To ensure continuous operation and accuracy, please 

read these operating instructions carefully before use and save this manual for future use. Passing 

certain procedures may result in incorrect reading and incorrect use of this product. We hope 

that you will enjoy using your new FlinQ-product! If by any chance the item is damaged, defective 

or broken, you are covered with warranty! Please do not hesitate to contact us for any questions, 

concerns or suggestions at the email address as mentioned in this manual.

Register your FlinQ product 

We can imagine you want to treat your FlinQ item carefully. 

Register your product and you will be entitled to the following: 

� 1 year extra warranty (2+1)

� Personal support

� Digital warranty certifi cate
� Digital manual

Remote Functions

1. Light ON

2. Brightness +

3. Brightness –

4. Light OFF

5. 3 Color Temperatures

6. Cancel all active timers

7.  Timer Settings

15 / 30 / 60 / 120 min

Installation Methods

First Method (Adhesive Mounting) Second Method (Screw Mounting)

1 . Remove the protective fi lm from the 
double-sided tape on the iron plate.

1. Drill holes in the wall according to the 

distance between the bracket holes.

2. Ensure the surface is clean for optimal 

adhesion.

2. Secure the iron plate with two screws in 

the desired position.

3. Align the lamp body with the center of the 

attached iron plate.

3. Align the lamp body with the center of the 

attached iron plate.

Charging Instructions

1. Fully charge before fi rst use.
2. Plug the Type-C cable into the charging port, and connect it to a 5V/2A power adapter.

3. Do not use the light while charging.

Note

If the red light reappears after a full charge, this is normal and not a defect.

Fully charged:  Green light ON

Charging:  Red light ON

Safety Instructions

-  Check for damage: Inspect the product upon arrival. If you fi nd any damage, do not use it. 
Contact us for a replacement.

-  Temperature caution: Do not place the light in areas where the temperature exceeds 113°F 

(45°C). Only charge the battery in environments between –50°F and 113°F (–10°C to 45°C).

-  Charge regularly: Recharge the battery when it is empty, and at least once every 90 days if not in 

use, to maintain battery health.

-  Storage: Store the battery in a cool, dry place away from hazardous items and out of the reach 

of children.

-  Do not use if damaged: Stop using the battery immediately if it smells unusual, gets hot, changes 

color, or shows any deformation.

1. Adjust brightness and color temperature

2. On / Off 
3. Type C port

4. Charging indicator

Single press:  Turn ON / OFF

Double press:  Switch color temperature

Long press:  Adjust brightness

Lamp body can be rotated horizontally 

up to 350°.

Vertical tilt adjustment up to 90°.

Note

- Before use, please remove the insulation sheet.

- Point the remote directly at the front of the light for the best response.

Welcome to the FlinQ family

Scan the QR code or go to fl inqproducts.nl/registration
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Specifi cations

Dimensions 100 × 100 × 68 mm

Weight 190 gram

Power 1.8W

Input 5V = 2A

Color Temperatures 3000K, 4200K, 6500K

Operating Temperature 0°C – 40°C

Materials Plastic (ABS + PC)
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Declaration of Conformity

Hereby we:

Company:

FlinQ & Co B.V.

Address:

Nijverheidslaan 6E, 1382 LH Weesp

The Nederlands

Declare under the sole responsibility that 

the following equipment:

FlinQ Indoor Rechargeable Spotlights 2-pack

Brand: 

FlinQ

Product name:

FlinQ Indoor Rechargeable Spotlights 2-pack

Barcode / EAN:

8721284753223

8721284753230

Product Rating:

1.8 W

Product type:

Lights & Lighting > Indoor Lighting > Wall 

Lamps

Production date:

2025

Produced in:

China

Authorized signature:

Signed by:

Name:

Erwin Honing

Title:

CEO

Place:

1382 LH Weesp, The Netherlands

Date: 09-09-2025

Conforms that the listed products comply with the following safety and hazardous substance 

restrictions in electrical and electronic equipment requirements of the relevant European 

harmonization directives 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU+2015/863/EU and all modifi cations. Conformity 
is guaranteed by the CE symbol. This product has been tested according to harmonized standards 

and specifi cations of the Community legislation of the EU, the applicable versions are valid in 
03-11-2024 (2014/53/EU) 03-11-2024 (2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU) (test date). The full text of the EU 

declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.fl inqproducts.nl

TECHNICAL CHANGES SUBJECT TO FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS 

Radio Equipment Directive (RED) 2014/53/EU

Reduction of hazardous substances (ROHS) directive 2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU

https://manuals.plus/m/edebbeb358f218aff608f32b1de6531b4c175ffa909b7bac94d0134f30a4178c
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Bedankt dat je voor een van onze artikelen heeft gekozen! Om een continue werking en 

nauwkeurigheid te garanderen, dien je deze gebruiksaanwijzing voor gebruik zorgvuldig te lezen 

en deze te bewaren voor toekomstig gebruik. Het overslaan van bepaalde procedures kan leiden 

tot onjuiste lezing en onjuist gebruik van dit product. Wij wensen je veel plezier met je nieuwe 

FlinQ-product! Als het artikel per ongeluk beschadigd, defect of kapot is, dan heb je recht op 

garantie! Aarzel niet om contact met ons op te nemen bij vragen, opmerkingen of suggesties op 

het e-mailadres zoals vermeld in deze handleiding.

Registreer je FlinQ product 

Registreer gratis je product en profi teer onder meer van:

� 1 jaar extra garantie (2+1)

� Persoonlijke ondersteuning

� Digitaal garantie certifi caat
� Digitale handleiding

Afstandsbedieningsfuncties

1. Licht AAN

2. Helderheid +

3. Helderheid -

4. Licht UIT

5. 3 Kleurtemperaturen

6. Alle actieve timers annuleren

7.  Timerinstellingen

15 / 30 / 60 / 120 min

Installatiemethoden

Eerste methode (lijmmontage) Tweede methode (schroefmontage)

1. Verwijder de beschermfolie van de 

dubbelzijdige tape op de ijzeren plaat.

1. Boor gaten in de muur met de juiste 

afstand tussen de beugelgaten.

2. Zorg ervoor dat het oppervlak schoon is 

voor optimale hechting.

2. Bevestig de ijzeren plaat met twee 

schroeven op de gewenste positie.

3. Lijn de lampbehuizing uit met het midden 

van de bevestigde ijzeren plaat.

3. Lijn de lampbehuizing uit met het midden 

van de bevestigde ijzeren plaat.

Oplaadinstructies

1. Laad volledig op voor het eerste gebruik.

2. Sluit de Type-C-kabel aan op de oplaadpoort en sluit deze aan op een 5V/2A-stroomadapter.

3. Gebruik de lamp niet tijdens het opladen.

Opmerking

Als het rode lampje na een volledige lading weer brandt, is dit normaal en geen defect.

Volledig opgeladen: Groen lampje AAN

Opladen: Rood lampje AAN

Veiligheidsinstructies

-  Controleer op schade: Controleer het product bij ontvangst. Gebruik het niet als u schade 

aantreft. Neem contact met ons op voor een vervanging.

-  Temperatuurwaarschuwing: Plaats de lamp niet in ruimtes waar de temperatuur hoger is dan 45 

°C. Laad de batterij alleen op in een omgeving met temperaturen tussen –10 °C en 45 °C.

-  Regelmatig opladen: Laad de batterij op wanneer deze leeg is, en minstens één keer per 90 dagen 

als u hem niet gebruikt, om de batterij in goede staat te houden.

-  Bewaren: Bewaar de batterij op een koele, droge plaats, uit de buurt van gevaarlijke voorwerpen 

en buiten het bereik van kinderen.

-  Niet gebruiken bij schade: Stop onmiddellijk met het gebruik van de batterij als deze een vreemde 

geur afgeeft, heet wordt, van kleur verandert of vervormd raakt.

1. Helderheid en kleurtemperatuur aanpassen

2. Aan/uit

3. Type C-poort

4. Oplaadindicator

Eén keer drukken: AAN/UIT

Twee keer drukken: Kleurtemperatuur wijzigen

Lang drukken: Helderheid aanpassen

De lampbehuizing is horizontaal tot 350° 

draaibaar.

Verticale kantelverstelling tot 90°.

Let op

- Verwijder voor gebruik de isolatiefolie.

- Richt de afstandsbediening direct op de voorkant van de lamp voor de beste respons.

Welkom bij de FlinQ-familie

Scan de QR code of ga naar fl inqproducts.nl/registreren/
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Specifi caties

Afmeting 100 × 100 × 68 mm

Gewicht 190 gram

Power 1.8W

Invoer 5V = 2A

Licht kleur 3000K, 4200K, 6500K

Bedrijfstemperatuur 0°C – 40°C

Materialen Plastic (ABS + PC)
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Declaration of Conformity

Hereby we:

Company:

FlinQ & Co B.V.

Address:

Nijverheidslaan 6E, 1382 LH Weesp

The Nederlands

Declare under the sole responsibility that 

the following equipment:

FlinQ Indoor Rechargeable Spotlights 2-pack

Brand: 

FlinQ

Product name:

FlinQ Indoor Rechargeable Spotlights 2-pack

Barcode / EAN:

8721284753223

8721284753230

Product Rating:

1.8 W

Product type:

Lights & Lighting > Indoor Lighting > Wall 

Lamps

Production date:

2025

Produced in:

China

Authorized signature:

Signed by:

Name:

Erwin Honing

Title:

CEO

Place:

1382 LH Weesp, The Netherlands

Date: 09-09-2025

Conforms that the listed products comply with the following safety and hazardous substance 

restrictions in electrical and electronic equipment requirements of the relevant European 

harmonization directives 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU+2015/863/EU and all modifi cations. Conformity 
is guaranteed by the CE symbol. This product has been tested according to harmonized standards 

and specifi cations of the Community legislation of the EU, the applicable versions are valid in 
03-11-2024 (2014/53/EU) 03-11-2024 (2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU) (test date). The full text of the EU 

declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.fl inqproducts.nl

TECHNICAL CHANGES SUBJECT TO FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS 

Radio Equipment Directive (RED) 2014/53/EU

Reduction of hazardous substances (ROHS) directive 2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für einen unserer Artikel entschieden haben! Um einen kontinuierlichen 

Betrieb und Genauigkeit zu gewährleisten, lesen Sie bitte diese Bedienungsanleitung vor der 

Verwendung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Das 

Überspringen bestimmter Verfahren kann zu falschem Lesen und falscher Verwendung dieses 

Produkts führen. Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude mit Ihrem neuen FlinQ-Produkt! Wenn der 

Artikel versehentlich beschädigt, defekt oder kaputt ist, haben Sie Anspruch auf Gewährleistung! 

Bitte zögern Sie nicht, uns bei Fragen, Kommentaren oder Vorschlägen unter der in diesem 

Handbuch angegebenen E-Mail-Adresse zu kontaktieren.

Registrieren Sie Ihr FlinQ Produkt

Sie sind besonders vorsichtig mit Ihrem neuem FlinQ Produkt nd wir verstehen das. Registrieren 

Sie Ihr Produkt jetzt kostenlos und profi tieren Sie von:

� Ein Jahr Zusatzgarantie (2+1))

� Persönlicher technischer Unterstutzung und Support

� Digitales Garantiezertifi kat
� Digitales Handbuch

Fernbedienungsfunktionen

1. Licht EIN

2. Helligkeit +

3. Helligkeit –

4. Licht AUS

5. 3 Farbtemperaturen

6. Alle aktiven Timer abbrechen

7.  Timer-Einstellungen

15 / 30 / 60 / 120 Min.

Montagemethoden

Erste Methode (Klebemontage) Zweite Methode (Schraubmontage)

1. Entfernen Sie die Schutzfolie vom 

doppelseitigen Klebeband auf der Eisenplatte.

1. Bohren Sie entsprechend dem Abstand zwischen 

den Halterungslöchern Löcher in die Wand.

2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Oberfl äche sauber 
ist, um eine optimale Haftung zu gewährleisten.

2. Befestigen Sie die Eisenplatte mit zwei 

Schrauben in der gewünschten Position.

3. Richten Sie den Lampenkörper mit der 

Mitte der angebrachten Eisenplatte aus.

3. Richten Sie den Lampenkörper mit der 

Mitte der angebrachten Eisenplatte aus.

Ladehinweise

1. Vor dem ersten Gebrauch vollständig aufl aden.
2.  Stecken Sie das Typ-C-Kabel in den Ladeanschluss und verbinden Sie es mit einem 5V/2A-

Netzteil.

3. Benutzen Sie die Leuchte nicht während des Ladevorgangs.

Hinweis

Wenn die rote Leuchte nach dem vollständigen Laden wieder leuchtet, ist dies normal und kein 

Defekt.

Vollständig geladen: Grüne Leuchte leuchtet

Ladevorgang: Rote Leuchte leuchtet

Sicherheitshinweise

-  Auf Schäden prüfen: Überprüfen Sie das Produkt nach Erhalt. Sollten Sie Schäden feststellen, 

verwenden Sie es nicht. Kontaktieren Sie uns für Ersatz.

-  Temperaturhinweis: Platzieren Sie die Leuchte nicht an Orten, an denen die Temperatur 45 °C 

(113 °F) übersteigt. Laden Sie den Akku nur bei Temperaturen zwischen –10 °C und 45 °C (–50 

°F und 113 °F).

-  Regelmäßig laden: Laden Sie den Akku nach dem Entladen und mindestens alle 90 Tage bei 

Nichtgebrauch auf, um die Lebensdauer des Akkus zu erhalten.

-  Lagerung: Lagern Sie den Akku kühl und trocken, fern von gefährlichen Gegenständen und 

außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.

-  Bei Beschädigung nicht verwenden: Stellen Sie die Verwendung des Akkus sofort ein, wenn er 

ungewöhnlich riecht, heiß wird, sich verfärbt oder Verformungen aufweist.

1. Helligkeit und Farbtemperatur einstellen

2. Ein/Aus

3. Typ-C-Anschluss

4. Ladeanzeige

Einmal drücken: Ein-/Ausschalten

Zweimal drücken: Farbtemperatur ändern

Lang drücken: Helligkeit einstellen

Lampenkörper horizontal bis 350° drehbar. Vertikale Neigungsverstellung bis 90°.

Hinweis:

- Bitte entfernen Sie vor der Verwendung die Isolierfolie.

- Richten Sie die Fernbedienung für eine optimale Reaktion direkt auf die Vorderseite der Leuchte.

Willkommen in der fl inq-familie

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder besuchen Sie fl inqproducts.nl/registration
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Spezifi kationen

Abmessungen 100 × 100 × 68 mm

Gewicht 190 gram

Leistung 1.8W

Eingang 5V = 2A

Farbtemperaturen 3000K, 4200K, 6500K

Operating Temperature 0°C – 40°C

Materialien Plastic (ABS + PC)

1 2 3

4

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby we:

Company:

FlinQ & Co B.V.

Address:

Nijverheidslaan 6E, 1382 LH Weesp

The Nederlands

Declare under the sole responsibility that 

the following equipment:

FlinQ Indoor Rechargeable Spotlights 2-pack

Brand: 

FlinQ

Product name:

FlinQ Indoor Rechargeable Spotlights 2-pack

Barcode / EAN:

8721284753223

8721284753230

Product Rating:

1.8 W

Product type:

Lights & Lighting > Indoor Lighting > Wall 

Lamps

Production date:

2025

Produced in:

China

Authorized signature:

Signed by:

Name:

Erwin Honing

Title:

CEO

Place:

1382 LH Weesp, The Netherlands

Date: 09-09-2025

Conforms that the listed products comply with the following safety and hazardous substance 

restrictions in electrical and electronic equipment requirements of the relevant European 

harmonization directives 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU+2015/863/EU and all modifi cations. Conformity 
is guaranteed by the CE symbol. This product has been tested according to harmonized standards 

and specifi cations of the Community legislation of the EU, the applicable versions are valid in 
03-11-2024 (2014/53/EU) 03-11-2024 (2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU) (test date). The full text of the EU 

declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.fl inqproducts.nl

TECHNICAL CHANGES SUBJECT TO FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS 

Radio Equipment Directive (RED) 2014/53/EU

Reduction of hazardous substances (ROHS) directive 2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU
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Merci d’avoir choisi l’un de nos articles! Pour assurer un fonctionnement et une précision continus, 

veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d’instructions avant utilisation et conservez-le pour référence 

future. Ignorer certaines procédures peut entraîner une lecture incorrecte et une utilisation 

incorrecte de ce produit. Nous espérons que vous apprécierez votre nouveau produit FlinQ! Si 

l’article est accidentellement endommagé, défectueux ou cassé, vous avez droit à la garantie! 

N’hésitez pas à nous contacter pour toute question, commentaire ou suggestion à l’adresse e-mail 

fournie dans ce manuel.

Enregistrez votre produit de FlinQ Products
Vous êtes extrêmement prudent avec votre nouveau produit et nous le comprenons. Enregistrez 
maintenant gratuitement votre produit et profi tez de:

� Un an de garantie supplémentaire (2+1)

� Soutien personnel

� Certifi cat de garantie numérique

� Manuel numérique

Fonctions de la télécommande

1. Allumage de la lumière

2. Luminosité +

3. Luminosité –

4. Éteint la lumière

5. 3 températures de couleur

6.  Annulation de toutes les 

minuteries actives

7.  Réglages de la minuterie

15 / 30 / 60 / 120 min

Méthodes d’installation

Première méthode (montage adhésif) Deuxième méthode (montage par vis)

1. Retirez le fi lm protecteur du ruban adhésif 
double face sur la plaque de fer.

1. Percez des trous dans le mur en fonction 

de la distance entre les trous des supports.

2. Assurez-vous que la surface est propre 

pour une adhérence optimale.

2. Fixez la plaque de fer avec deux vis dans la 

position souhaitée.

3. Alignez le corps de la lampe avec le centre 

de la plaque de fer fi xée.
3. Alignez le corps de la lampe avec le centre 

de la plaque de fer fi xée.

Instructions de charge

1. Chargez complètement avant la première utilisation.

2. Branchez le câble Type-C sur le port de charge et connectez-le à un adaptateur secteur 5 V/2 A.

3. N’utilisez pas la lampe pendant la charge.

Remarque

Si le voyant rouge réapparaît après une charge complète, cela est normal et ne constitue pas un 

défaut.

Charge complète : Voyant vert allumé
Charge en cours : Voyant rouge allumé

Consignes de sécurité

-  Vérifi cation des dommages : Inspectez le produit à la réception. En cas de dommage, ne l’utilisez 
pas. Contactez-nous pour un remplacement.

-  Attention à la température : Ne placez pas la lampe dans des zones où la température dépasse 
45 °C. Chargez la batterie uniquement dans des environnements compris entre –10 °C et 45 °C.

-  Chargez régulièrement : Rechargez la batterie lorsqu’elle est vide et au moins une fois tous les 
90 jours si elle n’est pas utilisée, afi n de préserver son bon fonctionnement.

-  Stockage : Conservez la batterie dans un endroit frais et sec, à l’écart des objets dangereux et 
hors de portée des enfants.

-  Ne pas utiliser si elle est endommagée : Cessez immédiatement d’utiliser la batterie si elle dégage 
une odeur inhabituelle, chauff e, change de couleur ou présente une déformation.

1. Réglage de la luminosité et de la température de couleur

2. Marche/Arrêt

3. Port Type-C

4. Indicateur de charge

Appui simple : Marche/Arrêt
Appui double : Changement de température de couleur
Appui long : Réglage de la luminosité

Le corps de la lampe peut être tourné 

horizontalement jusqu’à 350°.

Réglage de l’inclinaison verticale jusqu’à 90°.

Remarque

- Avant utilisation, veuillez retirer la feuille isolante.

- Dirigez la télécommande directement vers l’avant de la lampe pour une réponse optimale.

Bienvenue dans la famille FlinQ

Scannez le code QR ou visitez fl inqproducts.nl/registration
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Caractéristiques

Dimensions 100 × 100 × 68 mm

Poids 190 gram

Pouvoir 1.8W

Saisir 5V = 2A

Températures de couleur 3000K, 4200K, 6500K

Température de fonctionnement 0°C – 40°C

Matériels Plastic (ABS + PC)
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Declaration of Conformity

Hereby we:

Company:

FlinQ & Co B.V.

Address:

Nijverheidslaan 6E, 1382 LH Weesp

The Nederlands

Declare under the sole responsibility that 

the following equipment:

FlinQ Indoor Rechargeable Spotlights 2-pack

Brand: 

FlinQ

Product name:

FlinQ Indoor Rechargeable Spotlights 2-pack

Barcode / EAN:

8721284753223

8721284753230

Product Rating:

1.8 W

Product type:

Lights & Lighting > Indoor Lighting > Wall 

Lamps

Production date:

2025

Produced in:

China

Authorized signature:

Signed by:

Name:

Erwin Honing

Title:

CEO

Place:

1382 LH Weesp, The Netherlands

Date: 09-09-2025

Conforms that the listed products comply with the following safety and hazardous substance 

restrictions in electrical and electronic equipment requirements of the relevant European 

harmonization directives 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU+2015/863/EU and all modifi cations. Conformity 
is guaranteed by the CE symbol. This product has been tested according to harmonized standards 

and specifi cations of the Community legislation of the EU, the applicable versions are valid in 
03-11-2024 (2014/53/EU) 03-11-2024 (2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU) (test date). The full text of the EU 

declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.fl inqproducts.nl

TECHNICAL CHANGES SUBJECT TO FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS 

Radio Equipment Directive (RED) 2014/53/EU

Reduction of hazardous substances (ROHS) directive 2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU


